MNS University of Agriculture Multan
6th Merit List For B.Sc. (Hons.) Home Economics
Open Merit
(Saturday 23rd of October 2021)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.) Home Economics Degree Programme for the
Academic Session-Fall 2021. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. 32000/-) up-to 26 Oct 2021
during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the

respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:

1.

S#

10

11

12

It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is
available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their
documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

. The candidates and their parents or guardians are requested to observe COVID-19 SOPs (i.e. use of Face Mask and Social Distancing)

during visit at campus.

. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or

privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate

result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.)

Home Economics (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university
policy.
Errors and Omissions are Excepted
Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)
Application# Candidate Name Father's Name Hafiz-e-Quran Merit %Age
1583 BILAL HUSSAIN GHULAM HUSSAIN 0 74.09
544 MUSTAFA BAKHT IRFAN AHMAD 0 54.55
5696 MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR SHAH MUHAMMAD USMAN SHAH 0 54.55
8712 MUHAMMAD USAMA NIAZ AHMAD 0 54.36
10062 MUHAMMAD AHMED HAMEED ABDUL HAMEED JAVED 0 54.27
3766 MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH MUHAMMAD NAWAZ 0 54.18
2420 TAHA RASHEED ABDUL RASHEED 0 53.91
6841 MALIK UMAIR KAMBOH MALIK WASEEM AKHTAR 0 53.82
1183 NOMAN ABBAS GHULAM ABBAS 0 53.55
3301 AMNA MUHAMMAD YASEEN 0 53.55
4251 AMNA MUHAMMAD YASEEN 0 53.55

1846 SHAZIA PERVEEN SADDIQ HUSSAIN 0 53



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

9986

4190

8022

3168

7201

6676

5734

7335

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

SAJJAD ALI

MUHAMMAD ANAS MAJEED

SOBIA JAMEEL

FAJAR ARIF

MARZIA MUSA

MUHAMMAD ISMAIL

IJAZ ABBAS SHAH

TANZEEL MEHMOOD BHUTTA

SHOUKAT ALI

ABDUL MAJEED

MUHAMMAD JAMEEL

MUHAMMAD ARIF

MOHAMMAD MUSA

NIAMAT ALI

GHULAM ABBAS

MALIK SALEEM MEHMOOD BHUTTA

52.73

52.36

52.36

52.27

50.91

50.64

50.18

50.09



