## MNS University of Agriculture Multan 6th Merit List For B.Sc. (Hons.) Home Economics Open Merit (Saturday 23rd of October 2021)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **B.Sc.** (Hons.) Home Economics Degree Programme for the Academic Session-Fall 2021. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. 32000/-) up-to 26 Oct 2021 during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

## NOTE:

- 1. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 2. The candidates and their parents or guardians are requested to observe COVID-19 SOPs (i.e. use of Face Mask and Social Distancing) during visit at campus.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.)

  Home Economics (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

## **Errors and Omissions are Excepted**

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)								
S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Hafiz-e-Quran	Merit %Age			
1	1583	BILAL HUSSAIN	GHULAM HUSSAIN	0	74.09			
2	544	MUSTAFA BAKHT	IRFAN AHMAD	0	54.55			
3	5696	MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR SHAH	MUHAMMAD USMAN SHAH	0	54.55			
4	8712	MUHAMMAD USAMA	NIAZ AHMAD	0	54.36			
5	10062	MUHAMMAD AHMED HAMEED	ABDUL HAMEED JAVED	0	54.27			
6	3766	MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH	MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	0	54.18			
7	2420	Taha rasheed	ABDUL RASHEED	0	53.91			
8	6841	MALIK UMAIR KAMBOH	MALIK WASEEM AKHTAR	0	53.82			
9	1183	NOMAN ABBAS	GHULAM ABBAS	0	53.55			
10	3301	AMNA	MUHAMMAD YASEEN	0	53.55			
11	4251	AMNA	MUHAMMAD YASEEN	0	53.55			
12	1846	SHAZIA PERVEEN	SADDIQ HUSSAIN	0	53			

Errors and Omissions are Excepted								
13	9986	SAJJAD ALI	SHOUKAT ALI	0	52.73			
14	4190	MUHAMMAD ANAS MAJEED	ABDUL MAJEED	0	52.36			
15	8022	SOBIA JAMEEL	MUHAMMAD JAMEEL	0	52.36			
16	3168	FAJAR ARIF	MUHAMMAD ARIF	0	52.27			
17	7201	MARZIA MUSA	MOHAMMAD MUSA	0	50.91			
18	6676	MUHAMMAD ISMAIL	NIAMAT ALI	0	50.64			
19	5734	IJAZ ABBAS SHAH	GHULAM ABBAS	0	50.18			
20	7335	TANZEEL MEHMOOD BHUTTA	MALIK SALEEM MEHMOOD BHUTTA	0	50.09			